|--|--|--|

|--|--|

| Form PTO-1595 (modified) | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|
| (Rev 03/01) | 02104886 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| | narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | |
| Kazunori KOMATSU | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi |
| Masakazu NISHIKAWA | 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi |
| | Kanagawa-ken, Japan |
| 5117102 | Je971 U |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 7 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | |
| | - |
| Execution Date: April 10, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applic | ation, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 2002 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/147465 Additional numbers | |
| Additional numbers | attached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 | ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection |
| Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| 7. doinington, D.O. 2000 / 0210 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| - | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Jarry Maxie | May 17, 2002 |
| Darryl Mexic Reg. No | . 23,063 Date |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |
| Mail documents to be recorded | with required cover sheet information to: |
| | of Patents & Trademarks |
| | ox Assignment ngton, D.C. 20231 |
| w asin | Igion, D.C. 20231 |

05/28/2002 DBYRNE 00000041 10147465

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment

| | | | | U | | | | | |
|----------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|
| | Whereas, | 1 /We, | Kazuno | ri Komats | u and Ma | asakazu | Nishika | awa | of |
| | | | | Japa | n | | | | |
| hereir | nafter called IAGNETIC | l assign TRANS | or(s), have SFER MET | invented cer | tain impro PPARATU | vements in | n | | |
| | xecuted an a | | | tters Patent of | f the Unite | d States o | f America | therefor on | ~ ~ |
| Whereas, | | | | Fuji Ph | Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. | | | | |
| ···, | | | 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, | | | | | | |
| | | | | Kanagaw | a-ken, | Japan | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| inven | _ | | - | re the entire r s patents to be | _ | | st in the ap | plication and | i |
| | Now there | efore, f | or valuable | e consideration | n, receipt | whereof is | hereby ac | knowledged, | , |
| | WWe, the | above | named assi | ignor(s), here | by sell, as: | sign and tr | ansfer to t | he above nan | ned |
| _ | | | _ | s, the entire ri | _ | | | | |
| | | | | United States | | | | _ | • |
| | | | | quest the Dire e invention se | | | | | |
| • | | _ | - | ill execute w | | | | | |
| neces | sary by the | assign | | ction with the | | | | | |
| do so | by the assi | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | request our a | | | | | |
| | • | - | | ington, DC 20 | | | _ | | |
| (App | lication nur | 110CI | , file | ed . | and C | Omminauc | on number |) the filing da | ate |
| and a | pplication r | number | | plication whe | n known. | | | ., | |
| Date: | April 1 | 0, 20 | 02 | Razmin K | comety. | - | | | |
| | | s | / | | $\overline{\Lambda}$ | <u></u> | | | |
| Date: | April 1 | 0, 20 | 02 Ye | watery | Ashi | here | _ | | |
| | | \$ | ;/ | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | 5 | s/ | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | | | | |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0057